      (1)
                                       OIL INDIA LIMITED
(A Government of India Enterprises)
PO : Duliajan – 786602
Assam (India)
TELEPHONE NO. (91-374) 2808613
FAX NO:   (91-374) 2800533
Email: mmfs1@oilindia.in  ; erp_mm@oilindia.in

should attach documentary evidence in the Collaboration folder as per clause 9.8 of Section A
General Terms and conditions for Global Tender (MM/GLOBAL/E-01/2005-July2012). The bid
security shall be valid up to 03.07.2017. Please submit bid bond as per revised format.
9.0 The Integrity Pact is applicable against this tender. The name of the OIL's Independent
External Monitors at present are as under :
SHRI RAJIV MATHUR, IPS (Retd.),
Former Director (IB) Govt. of India
e-Mail ID : rajivmathur23@gmail.com
SHRI SATYANANDA MISHRA, IAS(Retd.)
Former Chief Information Commissioner &
Ex-Secretary, DOPT, Govt. of India
E-mail Id : satyanandamishra@hotmail.com
Page : 2 / 2
TENDER ENQUIRY HAS BEEN ISSUED TO FOLLOWING VENDORS:
 Vendor Code  Vendor Name  Userid
 100521  TIX‐TSK CORPORATION  V100521
 100638  BAKER HUGHES SINGAPORE PTE  V100638
 101780  HALLIBURTON EXPORT INC  V101780
 102444  NOV DOWNHOLE EURASIA LIMITED  V102444
 102756  SMI OILFIELD TECHNOLOGY AND PRODUCT V102756